Alternative note for Foreign Currency Risk Exposure (where there is Foreign Currency Risk)

The Company's exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in NPR, are as follows:

 USD  Currency A  USD  Currency A

Loans
Insurance Receivables
Other Financial Assets

Less: Derivative Assets
i) Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell Foreign Currency
ii) Foreign exchange option contracts - Sell Foreign Currency

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk/ (Assets) -   -   -   -

Insurance Payables
Other Financial Liabilities

Less: Derivative Liabilities
i) Foreign exchange forward contracts - Buy Foreign Currency
ii) Foreign exchange option contracts - Buy Foreign Currency

-   -   -   -

a2) Foreign Currency Risk - Sensitivity

 Current Year  Previous Year  Current Year  Previous Year

NPR/ USD - Increases by 10% *
NPR/ USD - Decreases by 10% *

NPR/ USD - Increases by 10% *
NPR/ USD - Decreases by 10% *

* Holding all other variable constant

b1) Interest Rate Risk

b2) Interest Rate Sensitivity

 Current Year  Previous Year
(4,603,098)   5,328,081
4,603,098   (5,328,081)

* Holding all other Variable Constant

c1) Equity Price Risk

b2) Sensitivity

 Current Year  Previous Year
3,305,016   985,216

a1) Foreign Currency Risk Exposure

USD sensitivity

Currency A sensitivity

Interest Rate - Decrease By 1%*

Particulars
Index Rate - Increase By 1%*

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in equity prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or
currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or by factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the
market.

The Company has invested in equity securities and the exposure is equity securities price risk from investments held by the Company and classified in the statement of financial position as fair